STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

SPECIAL ATTORNEY APPOINTMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, WARREN SPANNAUS, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and upon the written request of the Minnesota State Board of Medical Examiners (a copy of which is attached), do hereby constitute and appoint

MILTON H. ALTMAN

of St. Paul, Minnesota, as Special Attorney for the purpose of providing legal services to the Minnesota State Board of Medical Examiners and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General. This appointment shall be effective March 1, 1972 , and is subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth:

- 1. REPORTS. The Special Attorney shall submit a monthly report setting forth in detail his activities regarding this appointment.
- 2. COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES. As compensation for satisfactory performance of the duties herein described, the Special Attorney shall be compensated on a \$50.00 per hour basis. The Special Attorney shall be reimbursed for travel expenses in accordance with the rules and regulations promulgated by the State of Minnesota, Commissioner of Administration governing the travel of state officers and employees. All compensation and expenses shall be paid from funds appropriated to the State Board of Medical Examiners.
- 3. STATUS. The Special Attorney shall not be considered a state employee, shall not be eligible for the state's life insurance or basic health benefits coverage and shall not accrue vacation or sick leave or any benefits other than those expressly provided herein.

Executed in St. Paul, Minnesota, this 16thday of January 19 73.

> WARREN SPANNAUS Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

SS.

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

I, MILTON H. ALTMAN, do swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the position of Special Attorney under the terms and conditions of this appointment to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me.

MILTON H. ALTMAN

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

JAN 1 91973

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Heh) day of Januar

SANDRA M. ECKES

SANDRA M. ECKES

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

DAKOTA COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Dec. 16, 1978

The Minnesola Slale Board of Medical Examiners 496 LOWRY MEDICAL ARTS BUILDING ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55102

PRESIDENT JOHN P. KNOEDLER, M. D., Duluth, Minn. VICE PRESIDENT HOWARD L. HORNS, M. D., Minneapolis, Minn.
SECRETARY-TREASURER BOOR F. PEARSON, M. D., 496 Lowry Medical Arts Bldg. Saint Paul, Minn.

JAMES C. CAIN, M. D., Rochester, Minn.
DALE DODSON, D. O., Northfield, Minn.
LOREN E. NELSON, M. D., Saint Paul, Minn.
RUSSELL O. SATHER, M. D., Crookston, Minn.
FREDERICK S. SCHNELL, M. D., Litchfield, Minn.

ARTHUR W. POORE, Executive Secretary

All correspondence should be addressed to the office of the Minnesota State Board of Medical Examiners 496 Lowry Medical Arts Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55102

Telephone Numbers: 296-6501 and 296-6502

January 11, 1973

The Honorable Warren Spannaus Attorney General of the State of Minnesota 102 State Capitol Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155

Dear Sir:

Minnesota State Board of Medical Examiners does hereby request that Milton H. Altman be appointed as special attorney for the purpose of providing legal services to the board, at an agreed compensation of \$50.00 per hour.

Very truly yours,

MINNESOTA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

Bror, F. Pearson, M. D., Secretary

ALTMAN, Milton H.

TERMINATION OF APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL ATTORNEY

	The appoin	itment f	Lled w	ith th	a Secre	tary o	f State	on
January :	L9	19.73,	ofI	Milton	H. Alt	man	والمعالية والمعالمة	-
of St. Pa			-				s) for	the
purpose of	providi	ng lega	I serv	ices to	the S	tate Bo	oard of	
Medical Ex	caminers							
				Age of the second se		A STATE OF THE STA		
ging to the state of the state	The Business consistency of the business of the second second second second second second second second second	h agil diyya diffi qoʻqa ghila ir firmi qarbi, fiqalibi, il	and the second s	yanik garan da Maka yi Qantan Maka aya ili sa Airan	Marting and the State of Long State of Long Long State of Long Long State of Long Long State of Long	emenijanski nastir i gantir entra ser e man e ganarskani	et yez pêr yerî jî de jeyeye kurhe se îme eye amîrke.	TA ALACAS POR PARTIES
man ya da hafi ya da da mana a ka ya ka ya ga ka ma ka da da mana ka	Maria daga katan di Militaria di Sara	i en	and the state of t		gasunany mang at an' dhanapatay ya mhiin	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		1 ,012 0 1304.01 2 01
is hereby	terminated		2238 T W		h sa shi ku d	a 16th	day of	
December			aur, M	anneso	ca, thi	S TOCI	day or	

WARREN SPANNAUS Attorney General

RECEIVED

DEC2 2 1975
SECRETARY OF STATE
CORPORATION DIVISION

24891